1930 South Germantown Road ● Germantown, Tennessee 38138-2815 Phone (901)757-7200 Fax (901)757-7292 www.germantown-tn.gov

Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting

Monday, April 22, 2019 – 6 p.m. Council Chambers – City Hall

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Set Agenda
- 5. Approval of Minutes
- 6. Citizens to be Heard
- 7. Special Recognition
 - a. Beautification Commission Business Award
 - b. Germantown Education Commission Teacher of the Month, April 2019
 - c. Germantown Education Commission Youth Excellence Award, April 2019
 - d. Germantown Education Commission Teacher of the Month, May 2019
 - e. Germantown Education Commission Youth Excellence Award, May 2019
 - f. Proclamation National Nurses Week
- 8. Alderman Liaison Reports
- 9. BEER BOARD Public Hearing Beer Permit On-premise Application Mantra Indian Grill
- 10. PRELIMINARY AGENDA
 - a. Appointment Shelby County Solid Waste Region Board
 - b. Donation Germantown Education Foundation Friend of the Foundation 3rd Quarter
 - c. Reimbursement Payment No. 5 GMSD School Security Improvements

REGULAR

- 11. Contract Farmington Playground Renovations Phase 2
- 12. Contract Safe Routes To School Phases 1 & 2
- 13. Contract Signal Upgrades